FINANSIA SYRLIS

Thailand Daily Focu?O‘

Today’s Report : EKH, KBANK, SCC

Our Portfolio Oct 2016 : BJC, EKH, FSMART, IRPC, KKP
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14-10-16 %1 Day %WTD %MTD
SET 1,477.61 4.59 0.00 -0.38
SET50 943.85 4.09 0.00 -0.06
Daily turnover 105,761.6 (Bt mn)
Market cap 14,314.10 (Bt bn)
Market P/E 21.69 (x)
Market P/BV 1.83  (x)
(%)
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o (-) Amaunalstnaunisnauuuvdattlnddin nalsznaunisuasuusdinga
agngagaanindousnaedlaitiuguly (TISCO uay KBANK ilszamaAudd) uas
anandunannaia w&s NPL 2a9 KBANK wWatAuaalu 3Q16 uastihnnonisidui
11 2017 229 KBANK Wi utninfiisuad wafinsdfonuazaainluman Al
umadunaaumainluie 2 Sudauni uazsemadeanawusinssaiias

(-) KBANK 7i1l5 3Q16 lnadtdavinuasaainma +15.2% Q-Q, +7.3% Y-Y ain
Alanaasasriianas win'litumanisdenan PPOP nsefife Q-Q uay Y-Y
adgaanitaamsenaldililananidaanngsiadlsziutiaaniiana 15ada NPL
WotAuAm +14% Q-Q vinl¥ NPL ratio wanilu 3.35% ain 2.89% 1u 2Q16
KBANK ‘léiudotinmenisidutl 2017 dainfaviouazsininsaa indoliun st
Winae 15% il -4% Y-Y naddadaduiiuflid 4 SHuluaiainmsiiugrsas Uiy
sAfusutvihaowda 202 tmanadiu 232 1 (89 PBY 1.4 1) aaduugin
luda andia

(+) EKH wananlsgnd 3Q16 +114.5% Q-Q, +55.8% Y-Y iflu 28 duumn
210 High season uawfiTsaszanaluidin wunliiudlsfounsely 4Q16 annagelui
gnuunidng  eldfihasdninameuasiunudulugifludunuasd  vinlvim
suAlsqnatl 2016-17 fiu 13% flu +68% Y-Y lufl 2016 uag 20% Y-Y luil
2017 gogalungudoisiamaiamds 10% duay 13% fuiih slfusiafiugiul
2017 fiuiflu 8 vwmaawdin 7 uw (DCF) siavjuilaaifudaiiiu 2017 EV/EBITDA
9.8 wih gagalunguiisidiuadanit 20 wih depsuusiinga uazflu Top pick uas
ARUTIINENLNR

(+) SCC imafTlsgnd 3Q16 agdoudounss 1.36 uiluduum +51% Y-Y 3nn
sSHusenatliasafidgouarmanuaindfianan ws -15% Q-Q ey Low season
aaviaanasiy s Tinals 4Q16 azuzaawvgsAalafidarifswnaaan
agngaaamingesm 40 Juludau w.a. aagidiagnassvgansenuanagiuian
alng feneilstidgogaifiuszanisal 5.02 wiluduum +10.6% Y-Y uag
Aailsfluimsd wnzdusenaaiifasitcaa wagsAaiaanassefiuanu
Tasumsnassesa’lWihuasiiagada syaviuilaqiiusi 2017PE wfiae 12 wihdiain
Anadn 5 tdaundedl 15 wih feasuusinda siadugutld 600 un (SOTP)

Investors Summary (SET)

14-10-16 Buy Sell Net
Foreign (Bt mn) 25,860.84 28,433.58 -2,572.74
Proprietary (Bt mn) 13,210.52 11,910.56 1,299.96
Local Institution(Bt mn) 20,988.90 7,463.92 13,524.98

Retail (Bt mn) 45,701.37 57,953.57 -12,252.20
SET50 Index Future - Contract (www.tfex.co.th)

SET 15.48 13.85
China 14.38 12.72
Hong Kong 12.70 11.61
Indonesia 17.80 15.07
Korea 11.36 10.00
Philippines 18.70 17.07
Taiwan 14.64 13.27
S&P500 18.07 15.98
Stock 14 Oct 13 Oct 12 Oct 11 Oct 10 Oct
KBANK 418.23 596.18 903.29 356.03 305.45
AOT 159.40 455.08 357.27 88.54 16.12
TRUE 148.89 224.15 104.82 59.27 67.74
PTT 112.44 550.70 536.15 284.58 331.11
IVL 101.42 91.00 135.38 63.47 56.06

Contact person : Somchai Anektaweepon

Register : 002265
Tel: 02-646-9967, 02-646-9852
www.fnsyrus.com

FB: Finansia Syrus Research, IG: fss_research

14-10-16 Buy Sell Net
Institution 75,518 69,953 5,565
Foreign 55,744 80,134 -24,390
Local 163,720 144,895 18,825
lagafidasdinniu
10-21 61.A. - lne: AgusuAsdidlsenAnalsznaunis 3Q16
17 a.@. - &n¥g: Industrial Production (n.e1.)
- g5t daduida (n.e.)
18 o.@. - Ine: SELIC winnsa (51@1 IPO 2.90 1)
- andg: deasdwda (n.e.)
19 a.A. - 3u: 3Q16 GDP, aaadidn (n.e.)
20 a.q. - lne: sananasa (n.e.)
- duladfludi: sunA1sNaT9 (BI) Ussau
- au3g: Fed beige Book, aaaanatinutal (n.a.), Msdluasaugaving
aavdaariuasniuil (8am nalna)
- ECB 1sgaju
24 o.a. - g1312: Markit Eurozone Composite PMI (a.a.)
25 o.A. - tndle: 3Q16 GDP
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As of 14 Oct 16

Equities Index Close %1 Da %WTD %MTD
SET 1,477.61 4.59 0.00 -0.38
SET50 943.85 4.09 0.00 -0.06
Dow Jones 30 18,138.38 0.22 0.00 -0.93
S&P 500 2,132.98 0.02 0.00 -1.63
NASDAQ Comp 5,214.16 0.02 0.00 -1.84
FTSE 100 7,013.55 0.51 0.00 1.66
Hang Seng 23,233.31 0.88 -0.32 -0.59
Nikkei 225 16,856.37 0.49 0.29 2.77
Shanghai Comp 3,063.81 0.08 0.00 1.97
Weighted Taiwan 9,165.17 -0.59 -0.86 -0.88
KOSPI 2,022.66 0.36 -0.48 -1.50
Straits Times 2,815.24 0.35 -0.65 -2.53
Kuala Lumpur 1,658.97 -0.36 0.07 0.46
Jakarta Comp 5,399.89 1.1 0.00 0.65
Philippines Comp 7,389.30 1.05 -0.12 -3.27
S&P ASX 200 5,434.03 -0.38 -0.38 -0.41
VIX Index 16.12 -3.42 0.00 21.29
MSCI AC World 411.21 0.30 -1.58 0.01
MSCI Asia Pac Ex Japan 446.27 0.65 -2.12 1.17
MSCI Asia Ex Japan 543.94 0.56 -2.50 0.21
MSCI EM Asia 442.05 0.53 -2.56 0.46
MSCI Thailand 513.85 3.71 1.65 0.44
Foreign Fund Flows (us mittion) Last WTD MTD YTD
India -126.56 -199.26 55.10 7,565.03
Indonesia -47.11 -56.63 -99.53 2,525.71
Philippines -8.65 -58.64 -72.20 679.53
Korea -4.04 -4.04 -333.39 9,080.52
Taiwan -91.40 -145.01 79.38 14,340.90
Thailand -72.85 -86.69 -50.45 3,735.20
Vietnam 14.90 16.78 4.68 -225.64
Total -335.71 -533.49 -416.41  37,701.25

Source: Bloomberg

TFEX Market

Change

Symb

S50V16
550X16
S50Z16
S50H17
S50M17
S50U17

Settle
946.40
943.70
944.80
938.40
832.00
926.10

source: Aspen (F9 page 25200)

NVDR TOP BUY
Stock

SCC
CPN
CPF
BEM
TKN
ROBINS
AAV
TOP
BDMS
DELTA

NVDR TOP SELL
Stock

KBANK
CPALL
PTTGC
BBL
TU
TASCO
BJC
AOT
KKP
TCAP
Source: SET

Net Value
(Bt m)
389.57
282.39
237.22
127.25
119.37
117.93

84.64
81.99
81.00
76.79

Net Value
(Bt m)
-662.38
-408.80
-232.45
-216.19
-140.38
-118.71
-95.77
-91.78
-84.96
-74.30

21.70
27.00
21.30
21.10
21.00
20.30

Vol (“000)

54

15
275,447
17,608
1,169
689

Close

14 Oct 16

508.00
57.25
31.75

7.05
22.20
55.50

6.75
68.75
21.80
83.00

Close

14 Oct 16

189.50
61.25
59.50

161.00
21.00
17.90
48.75

394.00
56.25
39.75

Ol (‘000)
91

46
299,771
15,606
4,151
1,692

change
1.60
7.51
4.10
4.44
9.90
8.82
10.66
1.48
4.81
5.40

change
1.34
-0.81
5.31
3.87
1.94
11.88
8.33
8.84
1.35
2.58
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 (4) amauavsgaufiadutudnsfiiuanialuwaunniaanavsy
fiasunasuanlszsnu FED aawfinalsznaumsuaingusuians
Aaudinvdnla
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lunausunasg
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snuaaaviug TslifiafusudnsiniuaniamausninTaaviu
Taglasuusonyuanndiaaiulazasiuianin

= (0) amsAeaavimaidiadniifansulunsauuauinaminasnuiu
ageauLAsHgAadIAgyuasiuluiuns

= (0) Fdundeuniedmaanillumedaud agardaulmlu
nsau 35.30-35.45 unn/aaaas

Currency Markets Current Previous %change
Bt/ USS* 35.41 35.34 -0.21
USS/ Euro 1.10 1.10 -0.01
Yen/ US$ 103.99 104.18 0.18
Yuan/ US$S 6.73 6.73 -0.05
Commodity Price Current Prev  %change
Crude 0Oil 50.12 50.35 -0.46
GOLD 1,253.50 1,255.50 -0.16
BDI 892.00 885.00 0.79
ZINC 2,258.00 2,240.00 0.80
CRB index 189.47 189.14 0.17

Source: Bloomberg  *onshore rate

= (0) memiviudiy NYMEX douaumdau w.n. wufuas 0.09
LR RE A TRESE) mazjﬁ 50.35 ma’ali/unsisa BAvENaLdIu
paaasanssudvAigalusay 7  dau  wdvMIRuLATHEAA
udiownse

= s maden COMEX gvuainiau 6.a. anad 2.10 aaaas/aaud
wagn 1,255.50 eaaais/aaud nnAdunaaasvindea g
Wnannaansaiin FED azdiunanidaluidau s.0.

*dayaviundia Cash Balance nyangsnaazidanlumniingalu**
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Cash Balance Cash Balance
(Col= excluded from credit limit ; xNet= prohibit Net settlement) (Col= excluded from credit limit ; xNet= prohibit Net settlement)
Stocks (Rank A-Z) Start Date End Date Stocks (Rank A-Z) Start Date End Date
BIZ (T/0) 17/10/2016 25/11/2016
CKP (T/0) 17/10/2016 25/11/2016
CKEWT (T/0) 17A0/2010 2o /Ly200 Cooling Period (C/P) (watch lists 4 weeks)
Qre (1/0) L7/ED2000 R/LL/2010 ABC (C/P from T/A#1) 22/9/2016 19/10/2016
CBG (1/0) 19/9/2016 28/10/2016 ABC-W1 (C/P from T/A#1) 22/9/2016 19/10/2016
DAII (179 12/9/2016 21/10/2016 ABC-W2 (C/P from T/A#1) 22/9/2016 19/10/2016
ITEL (1/0) 26/9/2016 /1172016 PPS (C/P from T/A#1) 22/9/2016 19/10/2016
NEWS (1/0) 12/9/2016 21/10/2016 PPS-W1 (C/P from T/A#1) 22/9/2016 19/10/2016
NEWS-W4 (179 12/9/2016 21/10/2016 TGPRO (C/P from T/A#1) 29/9/2016 26/10/2016
NEWS-W5 (1/0) 12/9/2016 21/10/2016 TGPRO-W1 (C/P from T/A#1) 29/9/2016 26/10/2016
PIMO (1/0) 3/10/2016 11/11/2016 TGPRO-W2 (C/P from T/A#1) 29/9/2016 26/10/2016
PPM (T/AL) 7/10/2016 27/10/2016 MAX (C/P from T/0) 3/10/2016 28/10/2016
PPM-W1 (/A1) 7/10/2016 27/10/2016 MAX-W2 (C/P from T/0) 3/10/2016 28/10/2016
R (1/0) 12/9/2016 21/10/2016 PERM (C/P from T/0) 3/10/2016 28/10/2016
THAL (179 12/9/2016 21/10/2016 TPCH (C/P from T/0) 3/10/2016 28/10/2016
™ (1/0) 12/9/2016 21/10/2016 AID (C/P from T/0) 10/10/2016 4/11/2016
TACC (1/0) 3/10/2016 21/10/2016 AJD-W1 (C/P from T/0) 10/10/2016 4/11/2016
TFS (170) 3/10/2016 21/10/2016 AJD-W2 (C/P from T/0) 10/10/2016 4/11/2016
TrG w1 (1/9) 3/10/2016 21/10/2016 CRANE (C/P from T/0) 10/10/2016 4/11/2016
VIE (1/0) 3/10/2016 21/10/2016 EIC (C/P from T/0) 10/10/2016 4/11/2016
VIEW2 (1719 3/10/2016 21/10/2016 EIC-W1 (C/P from T/0) 10/10/2016 4/11/2016
EIC-W2 (C/P from T/0) 10/10/2016 4/11/2016
EIC-W3 (C/P from T/0) 10/10/2016 4/11/2016
LDC (C/P from T/0) 10/10/2016 4/11/2016
TPOLY (C/P from T/0) 10/10/2016 4/11/2016
TPOLY-W2 (C/P from T/0) 10/10/2016 4/11/2016
ALT (C/P from T/0) 17/10/2016 11/11/2016
GENCO (C/P from T/0) 17/10/2016 11/11/2016
GENCO-W1 (C/P from T/0) 17/10/2016 11/11/2016
NETBAY (C/P from T/0) 17/10/2016 11/11/2016
WICE (C/P from T/0) 17/10/2016 11/11/2016
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